

# Florida Department of Transportation

RON DESANTIS GOVERNOR 1074 Hwy 90 Chipley, Florida 32428 KEVIN J. THIBAULT, P.E. SECRETARY

Ţ

September 20, 2019

### ADDENDUM NO. 1

To:

**ALL PROPOSAL HOLDERS** 

**FINANCIAL ITEM NUMBER: 422151-1-72-96** 

**CONTRACT NUMBER: E3T10-R0** 

DESCRIPTION: Consist of removal, replacement, refurbishment, new installation of roadway traffic

markings as well as painting of curb faces on State Roads in Leon County.

BIDS TO BE RECEIVED: October 10, 2019

If you are a PROPOSAL HOLDER, this is your authorization to make the following changes to the plans and specification packages you now have for the subject project:

- The following pay items have been deleted 0918-712-18, 0918-712-19, 0918-712-20 and 0918-712-21 Project 422122-1-72-96
- The following Pay Item have been added 0918-712-18, 0918-712-19, 0918-712-20 and 0918-712-21 Project 422122-1-72-96
- The Bid Solicitation Notice Page 14 and Pay Item Page 6, Proposal E3T10-R0 the Road Name information has been revised as follows.
- Midway Maintenance Mowing Traffic Markings

Please use this revision when preparing your bid.

Sealed bids will be received until 2:00 p.m. local time on October 10, 2019 in the District Three Procurement Services Conference Room, Room 230, Administration Building, 1074 Highway 90, Chipley, Florida.

### **AMENDMENT NOTIFICATION**

If you are a PROPOSAL HOLDER, please go to the CPP Online Ordering System at <a href="https://fdotwp1.dot.state.fl.us/contractoroposalprocessing.onlineordering/">https://fdotwp1.dot.state.fl.us/contractoroposalprocessing.onlineordering/</a> to download Amendment No. 1, file E3T10-R0.001

Also all PROPOSAL HOLDERS please acknowledge receipt of the addendum under the Acknowledgement of Amendments tab on your electronic bid.

If you have any further questions please contact Roland Ybarra by phone at (850) 330-1364 or by email at roland.ybarra@dot.state.fl.us

Steve Thames

Sincerely

District Procurement Services Manager

ST:rv

c.c. Tim Hendrix, Chad Williams, Richard Yates, Heath Riley, Jared Kirkland, file

### September 18, 2019

### Addendum No.1

To the: Schedule of Items

For: Contract E3T10

FPID 422151-1-72-96

**Description: Pushbutton Pavement Markings** 

### Delete the following pay items and quantities:

0918-712- 18 INTEGRATED MULTI-POLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS, WHITE, SOLID 6", PROJECT 422122-1-72-96 GM 16,500.000

0918-712- 19 INTEGRATED MULTI-POLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS, YELLOW, SOLID 6", PROJECT 422122-1-72-96 GM 16,500.000

0918-712- 20 INTEGRATED MULTI-POLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS, WHITE, 10-30 SKIP 6", PROJECT 422122-1-72-96 GM 10,000.000

0918-712- 21 INTEGRATED MULTI-POLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS, BLACK, 10-30 SKIP 6", PROJECT 422122-1-72-96 GM 16,500.000

### Add the following pay items and quantities:

0918-712- 18 INTEGRATED MULTI-POLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS, WHITE, SOLID 6", PROJECT 422151-1-72-96 GM 3.000

0918-712- 19 INTEGRATED MULTI-POLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS, YELLOW, SOLID 6", PROJECT 422151-1-72-96 GM 3.000

0918-712- 20 INTEGRATED MULTI-POLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS, WHITE, 10-30 SKIP 6", PROJECT 422151-1-72-96 GM 2.000

0918-712- 21 INTEGRATED MULTI-POLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS, BLACK, 10-30 SKIP 6", PROJECT 422151-1-72-96 GM 3.000

Signed

Date:

# Florida Department of Transportation **Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities**

Letting:

03191010

Call Order: 005

Proposal: E3T10-R0

District:03

Counties:

GADSDEN, LEON

Road Name:

MIDWAY MAINTENANCE - MOWING Traffic Markings

Limits:

Project(s): 42215117296

Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length:

0.000 Miles

Contract Days:

Thru 12/31/20

Total Bridge Length:

0.000 Miles

Letting Date:

0.000 Miles

10/10/19

Total Proposal Length:

Contract Execution Days:

10

Special Start Date:

N/A 15 DAYS

Aquis/Flexible Start Time:

Proposal Budget Estimate:

\$650,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

#### Description:

The Improvements under this Push-button Contract consist of removal, replacement, refurbishment, new installation of roadway traffic markings as well as painting of curb faces on State Roads in Leon and Gadsden Counties. Project limits and type of work ordered will be defined in the individual Work Documents. Other services required to achieve this work include laying out modifications to existing pavement markings. Maintenance of Traffic and Mobilization will be incidental to placement of traffic markings, except when other MOT items in the proposal are listed in the Work Document.

The overall budgetary ceiling on this contract shall not exceed \$650,000.00.

Contractor Experience Form number 850-070-06 is required to be submitted with bid.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Departments estimated quantities and the Contractors bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

### Call Order: 005 Proposal: E3T10-R0

ALT Item	Description	Unit	Quantity			
Section 0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)						
0102- 14-	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	HR	180.000			
0102- 76-	ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	ED	60.000			
0102- 99-	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	ED	160.000			
0102-909-	TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS	DA	10.000			
0710- 11-190	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ISLAND NOSE	SF	1,000.000			
0710- 11-290	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE	SF	1,000.000			
0710- 12-101	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT, WHITE, SOLID, 6" MAINTENANCE USE	GM	1.000			
0710- 12-102	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT, WHITE, SOLID, 8" WIDE FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND-MAINTENANCE USE	GM	1.000			
0710- 12-131	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT, WHITE, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE- MAINTENANCE USE	GM	1.000			
0710- 12-201	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" WIDE, MAINTENANCE USE	GM	1.000			

# Florida Department of Transportation **Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities**

Letting:

03191010

Call Order: 005

Proposal: E3T10-R0

District:03

Counties:

GADSDEN, LEON

Road Name:

MIDWAY MAINTENANCE - MOWING Traffic Markings

Limits:

Project(s): 42215117296

Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length:

0.000 Miles

Contract Days:

Thru 12/31/20

Total Bridge Length:

0.000 Miles

Letting Date:

10/10/19

15 DAYS

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days:

10

Special Start Date:

N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time:

Proposal Budget Estimate:

\$650,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

#### Description:

The Improvements under this Push-button Contract consist of removal, replacement, refurbishment, new installation of roadway traffic markings as well as painting of curb faces on State Roads in Leon and Gadsden Counties. Project limits and type of work ordered will be defined in the individual Work Documents. Other services required to achieve this work include laying out modifications to existing pavement markings. Maintenance of Traffic and Mobilization will be incidental to placement of traffic markings, except when other MOT items in the proposal are listed in the Work Document.

The overall budgetary ceiling on this contract shall not exceed \$650,000.00.

Contractor Experience Form number 850-070-06 is required to be submitted with bid.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Departments estimated quantities and the Contractors bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

### Call Order: 005 Proposal: E3T10-R0

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity		
Section 0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)						
	0102- 14-	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	HR	180.000		
	0102- 76-	ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	ED	60.000		
	0102- 99-	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	ED	160.000		
	0102-909-	TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS	DA	10.000		
	0710- 11-190	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ISLAND NOSE	SF	1,000.000		
	0710- 11-290	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE	SF	1,000.000		
	0710- 12-101	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT, WHITE, SOLID, 6" MAINTENANCE USE	GM	1.000		
	0710- 12-102	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT, WHITE, SOLID, 8" WIDE FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND-MAINTENANCE USE	GM	1.000		
	0710- 12-131	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT, WHITE, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE- MAINTENANCE USE	GM	1.000		
	0710- 12-201	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" WIDE, MAINTENANCE USE	GM	1.000		

j

The state of the state of the state of